
Mount St. Mary's (1-1) -vs- Navy (1-0)
2/20/2021 at Annapolis, Md. (Navy-Marine Corps MS)

 
 

 
 
Mount St. Mary's Goals: Luke Frankeny (1); Kadin Kightlinger (1); Kelly Gouin (1); Brenden McCarthy (1); Tim Bradley (1) 
Assists: Luke Frankeny (2); Joe Bethke (1); Jake Krieger (1) 
 
Navy Goals: Sweeney, Jack (2); Daniel, Christian (1); Rhee, Bryson (1); Skalniak, Patrick (1); Franchuk, Nick (1); Hewitt, Max (1); Flannery,
James (1) 
Assists: Daniel, Christian (2); Perreten, Tyler (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Navy-Marine Corps MS
Penalties: Tim Bradley 2nd/09:01; Meehan, Colin 3rd/01:43; Brenden McCarthy 4th/12:46; Noah Daniels 4th/10:23; Cole, Nick 4th/09:01;
Joe Bethke 4th/01:24
Officials: Brian Abbott; Dan Bennett; David Schanuel; Navy Sports Info

Date: 2/20/2021
Attendance: 602

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount St. Mary's 0 0 2 3 5
Navy 3 3 1 1 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount St. Mary's 6 5 9 7 27
Navy 8 10 9 5 32

Shots On Goal
Mount St. Mary's 3 4 6 4 17
Navy 5 7 3 1 16

Saves
Mount St. Mary's 2 4 2 0 8
Navy 3 4 4 1 12

Turnovers
Mount St. Mary's 6 5 5 5 21
Navy 6 5 6 6 23

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Mount St. Mary's 1-5 2-5 5-7 3-4 11-21
Navy 6-6 7-7 5-8 3-4 21-25

Ground Balls
Mount St. Mary's 8 5 8 10 31
Navy 6 11 7 3 27

Face Offs
Mount St. Mary's 2 2 3 4 11
Navy 3 2 1 1 7

Extra Man Opportunities
Mount St. Mary's 0 0 1 1 2-2
Navy 0 1 0 3 2-4



Mount St. Mary's 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 2 Joe Bethke 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
A 4 Luke Frankeny 1 2 3 6 1 0 0 - -
M 8 Brendan Doyle 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
A 10 Justin Weick 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
M 14 Jake Krieger 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
M 16 Kadin Kightlinger 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 - -
GK 23 Griffin McGinley 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
D 41 Bryan McIntosh 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 - -
D 44 Chase Pirozzi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
D 55 Joshua Davies 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

3 Sam Stephan 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 11-18 -
6 Connor McMahon 0 0 0 4 0 2 1 - -
12 Jared McMahon 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 - -
18 Jake D'Annunzio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Evan Janiec 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

21 Noah Daniels 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
22 Thomas Dolinar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Kelly Gouin 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -

28 Brenden McCarthy 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 -
1-

01:00
30 Ben Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
31 Dan Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Steven Schmitt 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
33 Tyler Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 William Pippen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

46 Tim Bradley 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 -
1-

00:30
48 JP Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Aaron Weisel 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

Totals 5 4 9 27 31 21 7 11-18
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Griffin McGinley 60:00 8 8 L



Navy 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 17 Daniel, Christian 1 2 3 1 2 2 0 - -
GK 20 Rees, Spencer 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

A 21 Cole, Nick 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 -
1-

02:00
M 28 Swanson, Dane 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
M 29 Skalniak, Patrick 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 - -
D 34 Bonitz, Jackson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
D 40 Franchuk, Nick 1 0 1 1 4 0 2 - -
D 41 McKenna, Andrew 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
M 48 Flannery, James 1 0 1 5 2 2 0 - -
A 57 Perreten, Tyler 0 1 1 5 1 2 1 - -

2 Rubino, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Durden, Jeff 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
5 Fratt, Augie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Mandish, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

10 Meehan, Colin 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
18 Griffin, Tim 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
22 Foster, Michael 0 0 0 6 2 4 0 - -
25 Rhee, Bryson 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
32 Sweeney, Jack 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 - -
43 Hewitt, Max 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
47 Rentz, Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Sasaki, Kai 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
58 Hammond, Nate 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 7-18 -

Totals 8 3 11 32 27 23 8 7-18
2-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Rees, Spencer 60:00 5 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MOUNTM NAVY
1st 12:49 Skalniak, Patrick Unassisted 0 1
1st 04:36 Hewitt, Max Unassisted 0 2
1st 02:19 Daniel, Christian Perreten, Tyler 0 3
2nd 08:50 Sweeney, Jack (UP) Daniel, Christian 0 4
2nd 06:38 Franchuk, Nick Unassisted 0 5
2nd 03:18 Flannery, James Unassisted 0 6
3rd 08:09 Rhee, Bryson Unassisted 0 7
3rd 07:34 Luke Frankeny Jake Krieger 1 7
3rd 01:24 Kelly Gouin (UP) Luke Frankeny 2 7
4th 12:04 Sweeney, Jack (UP) Daniel, Christian 2 8
4th 08:31 Kadin Kightlinger (UP) Joe Bethke 3 8
4th 05:35 Brenden McCarthy Unassisted 4 8
4th 03:12 Tim Bradley Luke Frankeny 5 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 09:01 MOUNTM Tim Bradley 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 01:43 NAVY Meehan, Colin 00:30 HOLDING
4th 12:46 MOUNTM Brenden McCarthy 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 10:23 MOUNTM Noah Daniels 00:30 HOLDING
4th 09:01 NAVY Cole, Nick 02:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 01:24 MOUNTM Joe Bethke 00:30 DELAY OF GAME


